Hardee’s Scramble - Fall 2025

As Of

01/15/26 — FINAL
Debbie Vaughan
Ryan Hoff

Gary Clausel
David Sproles
Eddie Guy
Harold Carson
Jack Thomas
Johnny Easterling
Arlene Sears
Danny Owens
Jeff McKinney
Peggy White
Gene Edwards
Laura Baker
Jennie Carter
Mike Vaughan
George Reese Sr
Jay Hamblen
Anna Marie Baker
Vickie McCarley
Ron Brown

Ron McCarley
Gail Guy

Lee McEuen
Gary Edens

Betty Curci
Ronnie Larkins
Butch Abbett
Theresa Crawford
Carolyn Larkins
Chuck Culbertson
Wayne McGee
James Robinette
Phyllis Large
Rick Salyer

Millie Sue Hawk
Tom Winebarger
Dennis von Ting
Ed Irwin

Dick Naegele
Bonnie McCusker
Katy Pianto

Sheri Hickam

Total
Points

64
63
62
61
59
58
54
51
50
49
48
48
47
47
47
47
46
44
40
40
38
37
36
35
33
33
33
31
31
30
28
26
24
22
22
19
14
13
10
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Blind Score - 152 average + 43 handicap

Average
158
164
155
151
188
146
144
151
149
143
189
148
200

86
150
196
145
169
130
140
169
172
157
111
127
117
140
137
143
140
163
161
151
143
194
110
182
179
174
122
103

96
135

Handicap
37
32
40
44
10
48
50
44
45
51

9
46
0
102
45
3
49
27
63
54
27
25
38
80
65
74
54
56
51
54
33
35
44
51
5
81
16
18
23
70
87
93
58

Total
Pins

7602
7423
7456
6824
7920
7048
5647
5005
6299
6033
9103
5808
9613
3908
5871
6468
5693
6618
5880
5471
4073
7240
4715
4347
3819
3183
3371
4116
3009
3377
2948
4363
3187
3016
2918
2326
2194
3231
1045

367

309

580

811

Games
Bowled

48
45
48
45
42
48
39
33
42
42
48
39
48
45
39
33
39
39
45
39
24
42
30
39
30
27
24
30
21
24
18
27
21
21
15
21
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Thursday 10:00 am

en Scratch Game
Scratch Series

Handicap Game

Handicap Series

Women Scratch Game

Scratch Series
Handicap Game
Handicap Series

257
646
275
696

193
494

239
611

Warpath Lanes
USBC Certification:

Last Week's Top Scores

Gene Edwards
Eddie Guy

Ron Brown

Thomas Winebarger

Peggy White
Gail Guy

Peggy White
Gail Guy

257
627
269
682

178
460

223
609

Eddie Guy 246
Thomas Winebarger 589
Eddie Guy 257
Eddie Guy 670
Gail Guy 169

169
Peggy White 454
Vickie McCarley 220

Vickie McCarley

601

Lanes 1 -16

Ron Brown

Gene Edwards
Gene Edwards
Wayne McGee

Vickie McCarley
Debbie Vaughan
Debbie Vaughan
Theresa Crawford
Theresa Crawford

Season High Scores

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game
Scratch Series

Handicap Game

Handicap Series

Women Scratch Game

Scratch Series
Handicap Game
Handicap Series

268
719
309
743

210
540
260
699

Gene Edwards
Gene Edwards
Ryan Hoff
Ryan Hoff

Peggy White
Jennie Carter
Peggy White
Debbie Vaughan

257
683
288
728

202
540
255
684

Eddie Guy

Jeff McKinney
Gene Edwards
Gene Edwards

Gail Guy

Debbie Vaughan
Arlene Sears
Anna Baker

257
646
287
704

196
520
253
684

Ryan Hoff
Eddie Guy
Johnny Easterling
Johnny Easterling

Arlene Sears
Gail Guy

Debbie Vaughan
Jennie Carter

Individual High Averages

189.65 Jeff McKinney

Women 158.38 Debbie Vaughan 157.17 Gail Guy 150.54 Jennie Carter
Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

Pl Men Division 1: Enter Div Label

Men

200.27 Gene Edwards

196.00 Michael Vaughan

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game _Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
A11 0 0 0 0 O 0 vi51 v151 v151 453 585
Butch Abbett 137 56 4116 30 168 470 227 644 146 158 166 470 644
Ron Blanton bk179 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ron Brown 169 27 4073 24 246 586 275 700 132 246 188 566 653
Lou Buckley bk135 58 0 0 O 0 0 0
Harold Carson 146 48 7048 48 208 532 262 688 198 109 150 457 601
Gary Clausel 155 40 7456 48 216 539 258 672 191 144 148 483 606
R.D. Cockrell bk158 37 0 0 O 0 0 0
Terry Cradic bk191 8 0 0 O 0 0 0
Ronnie Crawford bk141 53 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don Crismond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chuck Culbertson 163 33 2948 18 217 550 253 662 170 163 217 550 658
Johnny R. Easterling 151 44 5005 33 216 495 287 704 148 147 149 444 573
Gary Edens 127 65 3819 30 200 492 253 651 0 0
Gene Edwards 200 0 9613 48 268 719 288 728 257 157 175 589 589
Eddie Guy 188 10 7920 42 257 646 269 682 257 228 161 646 682
J.E. Hamblen 169 27 6618 39 228 584 264 692 148 207 224 579 666
Rick Hinton bk149 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Hoff 164 32 7423 45 257 603 309 743 160 169 152 481 574
Ed Irwin 174 23 1045 6 203 527 218 602 150 184 193 527 602
Terry Kellam bk176 21 0 0 O 0 0 0
Tony Kilgore bk150 45 0 0 O 0 0 0
Ronnie H. Larkins 140 54 3371 24 203 467 258 632 0 0
Tom Lilley 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Robert LoPorto 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Ron McCarley 172 25 7240 42 214 570 237 633 147 155 154 456 528
Wayne McGee 161 35 4363 27 205 559 242 670 173 205 181 559 670
Jeff McKinney 189 9 9103 48 252 683 252 687 205 164 189 558 585
Dick Naegele 122 70 367 3 137 367 210 586 0 0
Danny Owens 143 51 6033 42 183 512 237 674 126 163 165 454 607
George Reese Sr 145 49 5693 39 192 506 250 672 162 171 173 506 656
James Robinette 151 44 3187 21 182 528 231 675 122 136 171 429 555
Rick Salyer 194 5 2918 15 247 623 252 638 0 0
Steven Shelton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
David C. Sproles 151 44 6824 45 200 520 244 679 189 150 134 473 605
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
George Stanton bk191 8 0 0 O 0 0 0
Jack Thomas 144 50 5647 39 184 489 237 651 156 144 140 440 590
V Vacant1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
V Vacant2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Valladares 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
James VanDusen bk178 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Vaughan 196 3 6468 33 255 623 257 629 0 0
Dennis von Ting 179 18 3231 18 234 603 246 639 0 0
Thomas Winebarger 182 16 2194 12 223 627 246 696 215 189 223 627 696
“«" Women Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game _Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Anna M. Baker 130 63 5880 45 178 495 241 684 134 129 89 352 538
Laura Baker 86 102 3908 45 130 328 230 628 75 87 72 234 537
Rhonda Boling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennie Carter 150 45 5871 39 194 540 242 684 164 142 127 433 565
Jeanie Cradic bk91 98 0 0 0 0 0 0
Theresa Crawford 143 51 3009 21 187 510 250 699 168 136 141 445 601
Peggy Crow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Betty Curci 117 74 3183 27 152 428 230 662 0 0
Ann Easterling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gail M. Guy 157 38 4715 30 202 520 238 628 178 160 156 494 611
MillieSue Hawk 110 81 2326 21 151 375 233 615 0 0
Sheri Hickam 135 58 811 6 158 414 219 597 0 0
Vicki Hinton bk127 65 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diane LaPorte bk115 76 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phyllis Large 143 51 3016 21 178 485 223 608 0 0
Carolyn J. Larkins 140 54 3377 24 180 477 237 642 0 0
Vickie McCarley 140 54 5471 39 185 461 239 627 147 131 169 447 609
Bonnie McCusker 103 87 309 3 113 309 194 552 0 0
Lee McEuen 111 80 4347 39 150 382 231 625 112 119 88 319 559
Katy Pianto 96 93 580 6 134 325 237 634 0 0
Arlene Sears 149 45 6299 42 196 516 255 678 167 118 128 413 548
Debbie Vaughan 158 37 7602 48 193 540 253 699 155 169 130 454 565
Sandra Vaughn bk132 61 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tisha von Ting bk120 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peggy White 148 46 5808 39 210 499 260 649 139 193 128 460 598
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01/15/2026 Hardee's Scramble Fall 2025 Page 1
Thursday 10:00 am Warpath Lanes

Reprint of Scores -- Week 16

Lane2 3-Team 3 Week 16 01/15/2026

Lane1 4-Team 4 Week 16 01/15/2026

Old Oid HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Laura Baker 87 101 75 87 72 234 537
Peggy White 148 46 139 193 128 460 598
Scratch Total 214 280 200 694 694
Handicap 147 147 147 441
Total 361 427 347 694 1135
Team Points Won 0.0 20 00 20 2.0
Lane 3 12- Team 12 Week 16 01/15/2026
Old Oid HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Vickie McCarley 139 54 147 131 169 447 609
Debbie Vaughan 158 37 155 169 130 454 565
Scratch Total 302 300 299 901 901
Handicap 91 91 91 273
Total 393 391 390 901 1174
Team Points Won 20 20 10 6.0 6.0
Lane 5 14 - Team 14 Week 16 01/15/2026
Old Oid HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lee McEuen 111 80 112 119 88 319 559
Butch Abbett 135 58 146 158 166 470 644
Scratch Total 258 277 254 789 789
Handicap 138 138 138 414
Total 396 415 392 789 1203
Team Points Won 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane7 16 - Team 16 Week 16 01/15/2026
Old Oid HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Johnny R. Easterling 152 43 148 147 149 444 573
Ed Irwin 172 25 150 184 193 527 602
Scratch Total 298 331 342 971 971
Handicap 68 68 68 204
Total 366 399 410 971 1175
Team Points Won 0.0 20 20 5.0 5.0
Lane9 2-Team 2 Week 16 01/15/2026
Old Oid HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Gary Clausel 154 41 191 144 148 483 606
Ron Brown 167 29 132 246 188 566 653
Scratch Total 323 390 336 1049 1049
Handicap 70 70 70 210
Total 393 460 406 1049 1259
Team Points Won 00 20 0.0 3.0 3.0
Lane 11 8- Team 8 Week 16 01/15/2026
Old Oid HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
James Robinette 153 42 122 136 171 429 555
Ron McCarley 173 24 147 155 154 456 528
Scratch Total 269 291 325 885 885
Handicap 66 66 66 198
Total 335 357 391 885 1083
Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0
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Old Oid HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Eddie Guy 186 12 257 228 161 646 682

Jeff McKinney 189 9 205 164 189 558 585

Scratch Total 462 392 350 1204 1204

Handicap 21 21 21 63

Total 483 413 371 1204 1267

Team Points Won 20 00 20 5.0 5.0
Lane4 11-Team 11 Week 16 01/15/2026

Old Oid HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

A11 151 44 v151 v151 v151 453 585

B11 151 44 v151 v151 v151 453 585

Scratch Total 302 302 302 906 906

Handicap 88 88 88 264

Total 390 390 390 906 1170

Team Points Won 0.0 00 10 1.0 1.0
Lane 6 13-Team 13 Week 16 01/15/2026

Oild Olid HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

J.E. Hamblen 167 29 148 207 224 579 666

David C. Sproles 151 44 189 150 134 473 605

Scratch Total 337 357 358 1052 1052

Handicap 73 73 73 219

Total 410 430 431 1052 1271

Team Points Won 20 20 20 7.0 7.0
Lane 8 15- Team 15 Week 16 01/15/2026

Old Oid HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Arlene Sears 150 45 167 118 128 413 548

Gene Edwards 200 0 257 157 175 589 589

Scratch Total 424 275 303 1002 1002

Handicap 45 45 45 135

Total 469 320 348 1002 1137

Team Points Won 20 00 00 20 2.0

Lane10 71-Team 1 Week 16 01/15/2026

Old Olid HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Jennie Carter 151 44 164 142 127 433 565

Chuck Culbertson 159 36 170 163 217 550 658

Scratch Total 334 305 344 983 983

Handicap 80 80 80 240

Total 414 385 424 983 1223

Team Points Won 20 00 20 4.0 4.0

Lane12 7-Team 7 Week 16 01/15/2026

Old Oid HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Thomas Winebarger 174 23 215 189 223 627 696

Wayne McGee 158 37 173 205 181 559 670

Scratch Total 388 394 404 1186 1186

Handicap 60 60 60 180

Total 448 454 464 1186 1366

Team Points Won 20 20 20 7.0 7.0
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Thursday 10:00 am

Lane 13 10 - Team 10 Week 16 01/15/2026

Warpath Lanes
Lane 14 9-Team 9 Week 16 01/15/2026

Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Gail M. Guy 156 39 178 160 156 494 611

Danny Owens 143 51 126 163 165 454 607

Scratch Total 304 323 321 948 948

Handicap 90 90 90 270

Total 394 413 411 948 1218

Team Points Won 0.0 20 20 5.0 5.0
Lane 15 6-Team 6 Week 16 01/15/2026

Old Oid HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Theresa Crawford 142 52 168 136 141 445 601

Jack Thomas 144 50 156 144 140 440 590

Scratch Total 324 280 281 885 885

Handicap 102 102 102 306

Total 426 382 383 885 1191

Team Points Won 0.0 20 20 5.0 5.0
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Name

Old Oid HDCP
Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Anna M. Baker
George Reese Sr

Scratch Total
Handicap

Total

Team Points Won

131 62 134 129 89 352 538
144 50 162 171 173 506 656

206 300 262 858 858
112 112 112 336
408 412 374 858 1194
20 00 00 20 2.0

Lane 16 5-Team 5 Week 16 01/15/2026

Name

Old Olid HDCP
Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Harold Carson
Ryan Hoff

Scratch Total
Handicap

Total

Team Points Won

146 48 198 109 150 457 601
165 31 160 169 152 481 574

437 357 381 938 1175
20 00 00 20 2.0
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